Kentucky Utilities Company

P.S.C. No. 20, Second Revision of Original Sheet No. 13.1

Canceling P.S.C. No. 20, First Revision of Original Sheet No. 13.1

Standard Rate

| AES | |
|---------------------|--|
| All Electric School | |

RATE

| Basic Service Charge per day: | \$ 2.80 single-phase service\$ 4.60 three-phase service | | |
|--------------------------------|--|--------------------|-----|
| Plus an Energy Charge per kWh: | Infrastructure Variable \$0.06470 \$0.03166 | Total \$0.09636 | 1/1 |

"Variable" shall be the rate comprised of costs, such as fuel, that fluctuate with the production of energy used by customers.

"Infrastructure" shall be the rate comprised of costs associated with meeting system demand that do not fluctuate directly with energy usage as well as the portion of fixed customer-related expenses not recovered in the Basic Service Charge.

ADJUSTMENT CLAUSES

The bill amount computed at the charges specified above shall be increased or decreased in accordance with the following:

| Demand-Side Management Cost Recovery Mechanism |
|--|
| Fuel Adjustment Clause |
| Off-System Sales Adjustment Clause |
| Economic Relief Surcredit |
| Environmental Cost Recovery Surcharge |
| Franchise Fee |
| School Tax |

MINIMUM CHARGE

The Basic Service Charge shall be the Minimum Charge.

DUE DATE OF BILL

Customer's payment will be due within sixteen (16) business days (no less than twenty-two (22) calendar days) from the date of the bill.

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

If full payment is not received by the due date of the bill, a 3% late payment charge will be assessed on the current month's charges.

Beginning July 1, 2021, All Electric School Customers in good standing by not having been assessed a Late Payment Charge for the previous eleven (11) months will automatically have one (1) late payment charge waived. This provision is only available once every 12 months as long as the Customer remains in good standing.

| DATE OF ISSUE: | December 17, 2021 | KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION | |
|--|---|---|--|
| DATE EFFECTIVE | With Service Rendered On and After December 6, 2021 | Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director | |
| ISSUED BY: | /s/ Robert M. Conroy, Vice President State Regulation and Rates Lexington, Kentucky | Thide C. Andwell | |
| Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2020-00349 dated December 6, 2021 and amended on Decemb | | EFFECTIVE 12/6/2021 er 8. 2021 er 8. 2021 | |

СКҮ COMMISSION Bridwell Director

ANCELLED October 1, 2022

Sheet No. 86 Sheet No. 85 Sheet No. 88 Sheet No. 89 Sheet No. 87 Sheet No. 90 Sheet No. 91

KENTUCKY PUBLIC

SERVICE COMMISSION